C1007R6
5/04 IH
General Description
The Max-Lite Series is ideal for locations where
oil, water and dust resistant equipment are required.
The housing meets NEMA 3, 4x, and 12 classifica-
tions.
Illumination

CATALOG NO.:
Shown:  MTC50ZQ2
Ordering Information
SERIES/ LAMP # OF FACTORY INSTALLED
BATTERY HEADS HEADS OPTIONS 1
6 Volt, Lead Calcium 12 Volt, Lead Calcium 6 Volt, Tungsten 12 Volt, Tungsten 3 = Three A = Ammeter (Not available on MC28) 2
MC28 = 28 Watt Unit MTC50 = 50 Watt Unit ZM = 8 Watts ZQ = 12 Watts 2 = Two ACF1 = 120 VAC Fuse
MC50 = 50 Watt Unit MTC100 = 100 Watt Unit ZN = 18 Watts ZR = 18 Watts 1 = One ACF2 = 277 VAC Fuse
MC75 = 75 Watt Unit  MTC125 = 125 Watt Unit ZO = 25 Watts ZS = 25 Watts blank = No     ACP1 = 120 VAC Power Switch
MC100 = 100 Watt Unit MTC150 = 150 Watt Unit ZP = 30 Watts ZT = 30 Watts lamp heads ACP2 = 277 VAC Power Switch
MTC180 = 180 Watt Unit AD = ACCU-TEST Self-Diagnostics
6 Volt, Halogen 12 Volt, Halogen ADAL = ACCU-TEST with Alarm
6 Volt, Nickel Cadmium 12 Volt, Nickel Cadmium ZU = 8 Watts ZW = 8 Watts ADTD = ACCU-TEST with Time Delay 4
MN25 = 25 Watt Unit    MTN25 = 25 Watt Unit ZV = 12 Watts ZX = 12 Watts DCP = DC Power Switch
MN50 = 50 Watt Unit MTN50 = 50 Watt Unit EX = Special Input Transformer  (Specify voltage & frequency)
MN70 = 70 Watt Unit MTN100 = 100 Watt Unit HTR1 = 120 VAC Heater (Not UL listed) 1
MTN125 = 125 Watt Unit HTR2 = 277 VAC Heater (Not UL listed) 1
MTN150 = 150 Watt Unit TD1 = 120 VAC Time Delay 4
TD2 = 277 VAC Time Delay 4
12 Volt, Pure Lead V = Voltmeter 2
MTL120 = 120 Watt Unit 2
MTC50 ZQ 2 TD1
19.4”
(49.2 cm)
6.6”
(16.7 cm)
25 Watt to 75 Watt Units
100 Watt to 180 Watt Unit
11.2”
(28.4 cm)
13.2”
(33.5 cm)
21.4”
(54.4 cm)
7.1”
(18.0 cm)13.2”
(33.5 cm)
15.2”
(38.6 cm)
NOTES:
1) Some option combinations may impact UL listing.  Consult factory for
specifications.
2) Not available with AD, ADAL, or ADTD options.
3) Temperature compensated chargers are available with selected models.
Please consult factory.
4)  15 minute delay.
Housing
Impact resistant, fiberglass reinforced polyester is
suitable for NEMA 3, 4x, and 12 areas. Housing
color is gray.
One-piece formed gasket eliminates potential for
seal failure.
Standard internal mounting or external mounting
feet for installation flexibility.
View-through window enables easy monitoring of
AC indicator and optional metering.
Polycarbonate sealed beam Par 36 lamp heads are
NEMA rated and come in a variety of wattages.
Unit Accessories
The following accessories for the Max-Lite Series
must be ordered separately:
WG5 = Wire Guard (25 - 75 watt)
WG = Wire Guard (100 - 180 watt)
Electronics
120/277 VAC dual voltage input with surge-protected,
solid-state charging circuitry provides for a reliable
charging system. The charging system is furnished